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2026 Georgia Senate Higher Education Committee 
As of January 15, 2026 
 

 

 

Last First Party District Senate Email 
Capitol 
Phone 

Burns Max Republican 23 max.burns@senate.ga.gov 4044631376 
Harrell Sally Democrat 40 sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 4046567871 
Hickman Billy Republican 4 billy.hickman@senate.ga.gov 4044631371 
Howard Jaha Democrat 35 jaha.howard@senate.ga.gov 4044631562 
Hufstetler Chuck Republican 52 chuck.hufstetler@senate.ga.gov 4046560034 
Payne Chuck Republican 54 chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov 4046565080 
Williams Rick Republican 25 rick.williams@senate.ga.gov 4046560082 
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